

CITY OF DOVER, NEW HAMPSHIRE DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY FOR PUBLIC OFFICE MUNICIPAL ELECTION - NOVEMBER 7, 2023

1, <u>Carolyn Mebert</u> (name)	
of <u>254 Dover Pt Road</u> street address)	City of Dover, New Hampshire
WARD:, declare that I am a resident of	f the City of Dover and a registered
voter therein.	
I hereby declare that I am a candidate for the office of	
School Board	

and request that my name be printed on the official non-partisan ballot of the City of Dover.

I have read and understand the qualifications as stated below:

Mailing address (if different than above)

603-969-(530) Phone Number at which you can be reached:

<u>Cmeberte Comcastina</u> E-Mail address

2:46 pm. Declaration filed/with Dover Qity Clerk at: Time: stamper 15, 2023 Date: Accepted by

QUALIFICATIONS: Dover City Charter, Section C4-2. School Board. There shall be a School Board consisting of seven members. One member from each ward and one member elected at large. The term of office shall begin upon the member's election and qualification and end upon the election and qualification of the member's successor.

School Board